

Sindh Revenue Board Government of Sindh



DOCUMENT ARCHIVING SOLUTION FOR SINDH REVENUE BOARD (SRB)

CORRIGENDUM

EXTESNION OF DATES FOR THE AVAILIBILITY OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS AND SUBMISSION OF BIDS

Reference is made to the original Advertisement published in the daily Dawn on 05th September, 2020 for the procurement of "**Document Archiving Solution for Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)**".

Clause A of Eligibility has been modified as under:

A. Bidder has successfully implemented/ running at least one IT System/ Solution in any public or private institution of similar size.

The schedule for issuance of bidding documents, submission and opening of bids in respect of the above tender has also been revised as follows:

SCHEDULE	DATE & TIME	VENUE
ISSUANCE OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS SUMISSION OF	FROM THE ORIGINAL DATE OF ISSUANCE TO 12th OCTOBER 2020 UPTO 1800 HOURS (PST) BY 13th OCTOBER 2020 UP TO 1500 HOURS (PST)	3rd FLOOR, SHAHEEN COMPLEX, M.R. KAYANI ROAD, KARACHI - PAKSITAN
OPENING OF BIDS	(PST) 13 th OCTOBER 2020 AT 1530 HOURS (PST)	

Rest of the terms & conditions remain same.

COMMISSIONER (ADMIN)

Phone: 0092-21-99217800-130 Fax No. 0092-21-99217823

Email: akber.rizvi@srb.gos.pk
3rd Floor, Shaheen Complex, M.R.Kayani Road,
Karachi - Pakistan